

## **Contract Work Authorization**

4400000629					
2500012689	1.				
				and the second s	
	s Man	agement Servic	ces, Inc.	A Delaware	
55 Hawthorne	e Stre	et, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
San Francisco		CA	941	94105	
Redacted		PT&T Phone	Reda	acted	
ROII Fax Reti	rieval	& e-mail Scan	Distribut	ion Task	**************************************
cted	PT	&T Phone Number		Redacted	
/07	Pre	epared By		Redacted	***************************************
execution of CWA	Re	quired Completion	Date	June 30 <sup>th</sup> , 2008	
FIRM FIXED PRICE T	TOTAL	\$15,000	0		
Stephen George	(	and the state of t		tarian and a samula and a samula di anno and a	***************************************
	Pitney Bower Corporation 55 Hawthorn San Francisco Redacted ROII Fax Retrected //07 execution of CWA	Pitney Bowes Mana Proporation  55 Hawthorne Street San Francisco Redacted  ROII Fax Retrieval  Cted  PT  707 Pre execution of CWA  Reserved	Pitney Bowes Management Service orporation  55 Hawthorne Street, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco Redacted PT&T Phone  ROII Fax Retrieval & e-mail Scan  PT&T Phone Number  Prepared By execution of CWA Required Completion  \$15,000	Pitney Bowes Management Services, Inc. Corporation  55 Hawthorne Street, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  San Francisco CA 941 Redacted PT&T Phone Red  ROII Fax Retrieval & e-mail Scan Distribute  Teted PT&T Phone Number  PT&T Phone Number  PT&T Phone Number  Prepared By  execution of CWA Required Completion Date  FIRM FIXED PRICE TOTAL \$15,000	Pitney Bowes Management Services, Inc. A Delaware Corporation  55 Hawthorne Street, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  San Francisco Redacted PT&T Phone Redacted  ROII Fax Retrieval & e-mail Scan Distribution Task  Teted PT&T Phone Number Redacted  PT&T Phone Number Redacted  PT&T Phone Number Redacted  FREDERICE TOTAL  \$15,000

Description of Work To Be Performed:

Contractor shall perform the following Scope of Work in accordance with the Contract identified by the above PG&E Contract Number. Payment will be made under the terms of Paragraph 6.1.3 of the General Conditions.

Scope of Work: Retrieve new ROII faxes daily off dedicated fax line located in Room 2316. Email/scan faxed printouts to a SH&C Representative using the HP color LaserJet 4730mfp machine in Room 2324. The scanned faxed forms will be placed into a PG&E interoffice envelope and routed to the Safety Manager's assigned point of contact located on the 28 floor of this building. The estimated quantity of incoming ROII faxes to be processed is 50 weekly. The timetable for this additional work project will commence on November 5, 2007 through June 30, 2008. This special work project will be performed during our regular business hours and incorporated into our existing, daily facsimile delivery schedules. PG&E, SH&C will furnish all equipment associated with this special work project.

Estimate of Cost: Estimated at no more than 120 labor hours will be required to complete the assignment between November 2007 and June 30. 2008. Billing will be at an hourly rate of \$25.00 per hour. These additional work project hours will be billed on a month-to-month basis until this project is completed on or prior to June 30, 2008.

Rationale: Assist PG&I in their process improvements initiatives to the SH&C Department's new ROII Incident Reporting System processing with rapid turnaround distribution of e-mailing & scanning new ROII faxes to the SH&C clerical.

	7		v4
Authorized by: For PG&E		Accepted by: For Contractor	<u> </u>
Redacted	12/17/07	Redacted	12/12/04
Signature	Date	Signature	Date
Redacted	*	Redacted	f.
Type or Print Name		Type or Print Name	

PG&E		CONSULTANT OR CONTRACTOR		
		Firm Name	Pitney Bowes Managem Delaware Corporation	ent Services, Inc. A
Name	Redacted	Name	LABROLL	**
Title	Portfolio Manager	Title	/	1
Signature		Signature	Redacted	7/9/1
62-4675 (	Revised 01/14/08)	Sourcing		Page of

				Contract Change Orde
f. i				
ate		e the standard of the standard control of the standard	Date	
G&E egotiator	Redacted		Consultant or Contractor Representative	
hone	Redacted		Phone	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
				(4000000000000000000000000000000000000
ITERNAL P	G&E USE ONL			
stribution l				
&E ORIGI	NAL COPY	Requestor	Steve George	
):		☐ Sourcing/ Purchasing Con	tract	
		File ☐ Other		
TACHMEN achment	ITS: The follow	ring are attached to this Contr	act Change Order are incorporated herein by re	eference.
achment				
achment				
4				A